KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

3RD/4TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

L

W

(1) MOKAN ECLIPSE RED
(2) DRAGONS
(3) LOUISBURG WILDCATS |
(4) LANSING I

SCHEDULE
(1) VS 2) SAT
3) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS 3) SAT
2) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (4) SUN
2) VS 3) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

3:00P
3:00P
6:00P
6:00P
11AM

2PM

SME MAIN-1

SME MAIN-2

SME AUX

SME MAIN-1

SMS MAIN-2

SMS MAIN-2

15

12

18

26

19

26

18

20

22

12

17




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

5TH/6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

W

(1) KS SELECT 5TH PYLE i
(2) TRENTON BULLDOGS i
(3) KC PREMIERE 5TH
(4) KC PREMIERE 6TH
(5) DRAGONS

SCHEDULE
1) VS 2) SAT
1) VS (5) SAT
2) VS (5) SAT
1) VS 3) SUN
2) VS (4) SUN
1) VS (4) SUN
2) VS 3) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

3:00P
6:30P
8:30P
8:00A

8:00A

SME AUX

SMW AUX-1

SMW AUX-1

SME MAIN-1

SME MAIN-2

10:00A SME MAIN-1

10:00A SME MAIN-2

54

23

68

26

53

36

66

25

38

36

45

17

48

27




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

6TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

L

W

(1) MO PHENOM COMETS i
(2) N. MISSOURI HYDRA !
(3) LADY VIKES
(4) GARDNER BLAZERS |

SCHEDULE
(1) VS 2) SAT
3) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS 3) SAT
2) VS (4) SAT
(1) VS (4) SUN
2) VS 3) SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

5:30P
6:30P
7:30P
8:30P
12PM

2PM

SMS AUX-1

SMS AUX-1

SMS AUX-1

SMS AUX-1

SMS MAIN-2

SMS MAIN-1

38

13

13

23

55

40

37

40

10

37

16




KC Premiere/MAYB TOURNAMENT

POOL A

(1) KCP PAIGE

(2) LTD BLUE

(3) CK ELITE
A(L) VS
B(1) VS
C(1) VS
A(L) VS
B(1) VS
C(1) VS
A(2) VS
B(2) VS
C(2) VS

All teams with 2-0 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 1-1 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 0-2 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.

All teams MUST call Kelly at 816-590-1685 between 10:30 and 11pm to find out their seed.

/TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

W L POOLB W L  POOLC

| | I (1) KCP FRANKLIN Il |(1) NL FALCONS

Il |(2) SH MAVS | | | |(2)LTD WHITE
1 (3) NCMC 1 (3) TOPEKA LAKERS
POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

A(2) 37-18 SAT 5:00PM SME AUX
B(2) 31-48 SAT 5:00PM SME MAIN-1
C(2) 32-49 SAT 5:00PM SME MAIN-2
A(3) 25-51 SAT 7:00PM SME MAIN-1
B(3) 11-52 SAT 7:00PM SME AUX
C(3) 15-65 SAT 7:00PM SME MAIN-2
A(3) 20-76 SAT 9:00PM SME MAIN-1
B(3) 19-52 SAT 9:00PM SME MAIN-2
C(3) 11-43 SAT 9:00PM SME AUX




K C Premiere MAYB TOURNAMENT

/TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

TOPEKA LAKERS 59

KCP PAIGE 46

4TH SEED

1ST SEED

SUN 1PM SME MAIN-1

KCP PAIGE 29

BRACKET A

TOPEKA LAKERS 17

SUN 11AM SME MAI

LTD WHITE 26

WINNER GAME 1

WINNER GAME 4

SUN 3PM SME AUX

NCMC 52

NCMC

5TH SEED NCMC 44
2ND SEED
SUN 1PM SME MAIN-2
CKELITE 36
3RD SEED
SH MAVS 56
6TH SEED
SH MAVS 42

SUN 12PM SME MAI

NL FALCOLNS 31

9TH SEED
LTD BLUE 19

7TH SEED

WINNER GAME 2

SUN 2PM SME AUX

KCP FRANKLIN 31

WINNER GAME 5

BRACKET B

SH MAVS

SUN 12PM SME MAI

KCP FRANKLIN 33

8TH SEED

WINNER GAME 3

WINNER GAME 6

CHAMPION



KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

(1) NL FALCONS

8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(2) OMAHA KNIGHTS

(3) JOCO PRESS

(4) KC PREMIERE

(1)
(3)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(1)

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

(2)
(4)
(3)
(4)
(3)
(4)

w

L

SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN

SUN

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

4:00P
4:00P
8:00P
8:00P
8:00A

9:00A

SME AUX

SME MAIN-1

SME AUX

SME MAIN-1

SME AUX

SME MAIN-2

17

51

43

25

18

64

48

27

36

a7

18

51
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K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

POOL A
MOKAN ECLIPSE BLACK
LIVIN THE DREAM
DRAGONS*

MOKAN ECLIPSE SILVER

8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

=

L

*TEAM ONLY PLAYING ON SATURDAY. WILL NOT COMPETE IN CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND.

Al VS
A3 VS
Bl VS
Al VS
A2 VS
Bl VS
B2 VS

IA LIGHT WHITE 44
SEED # 2 POOL B

A2
A4
B2
A3
A4
B3
B3

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

MOKAN ECL BLK 31
SEED #1 POOL A

SUN 11AM SMS AUX

LTD 2

SUN 1PM SMS MAIN-1

IALIGHT WHTE 24

SEED #3 POOL A
MOKAN ECL SIL 9
SEED #2 POOL A

ALL STARS 32
SEED #1 POOL B

SUN 11AM SMS MAIN-1

MOKAN ECL WHT 33

SUN 1PM SMS MAIN-2

MOKAN ECL WHT 24

POOL B w L
(1) ALL STARZ T B
(20 MOKAN ECLIPSE WHITE Il
(3) 1A LIGHTNING WHITE | |
6:30PM SMS MAIN-1 43-4
6:30PM SMS MAIN-2 26-33
4:00PM SME MAIN-2 36-22
8:30PM SMS MAIN-1 55-17
8:30PM SMS MAIN-2 32-7
6:00PM SME MAIN-2 48-42
8:00PM SME MAIN-2 20-22
MOKAN ECL BLACK 18
ALL STARS
SUN 3PM SMS AUX CHAMPION

ALL STARS 42




KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

9TH/10TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

MISSOURI MAGIC 15U
KC PREMIERE 9 BLACK
KC PREMIERE 9 WHITE
KC PREMIERE 10

w

L

SCHEDULE

VS 2)
VS 3)
VS KNIGHTS

VS (4)

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

SAT
SAT
SUN

SUN

5:30P SMW AUX-2
7:30P SMW MAIN
10AM SME AUX

12PM SME AUX

32

45

25

34

99

34

20

a7




K C PREMIERE / MAYB BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

POOL A
(1) MO MAGIC 17U WHITE
(2) TIGERHAWKS
(3) KC PREMIERE 17U

Al VS
Bl VS
Al VS
Bl VS
A2 VS
B2 VS

MO MAGIC WHITE 47
SEED # 2 POOL B

11TH-12TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

W L

A2
B2
A3
B3
A3
B3

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

KCP 60
SEED #1 POOL A

SUN 9AM SME AUX

TIGERHAWKS 46

SUN 11AM SME AUX

MO MAGIC WHITE 36

SEED #3 POOL A

SEED #2 POOL A

MO MAGIC BLUE 56
SEED #1 POOL B

SUN 9AM SME MAIN-1

SUN 11AM SME MAIN-1

GRIFFHOUNDS 47

POOL B w L
(1) MO MAGIC 17U BLACK I
(2) GRIFFHOUNDS | [
(3) SHOOTING STARS [
6:30PM SMW MAIN 67-57
5:30PM SMW AUX-1 66-54
8:30PM SMW MAIN 31-62
7:30PM SMW AUX-1 15-0
9:30PM SMW AUX-1 37-67
9:30PM SMW MAIN 15-0
KCP 49
KCP
SUN 1PM SME AUX CHAMPION

MO MAGIC BLUE 31

SEED #3 POOL B




KC Premiere/MAYB TOURNAMENT

POOL A

(1) 1A LIGHT RED
(2) MKE 15U BLACK
(3) MO HYDRA

11TH/12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

W

L POOL B

Il |(1) MKE 16U GREY

| |(2) 1A LIGHT SCARLET

(3) KC HEAT

W L

POOL C

(1) IA LIGHT BLK
(2) IA LIGHT SILVER
(3) SIXERS

(4) KS FORCE*

* TEAM ONLY PLAYING ON SATURDAY. WILL NOT COMPETE IN BRACKET PLAY ON SUNDAY.

A(L) VS
B(1) VS
C(1) VS
C(2) VS
C(1) VS
A(L) VS
B(1) VS
C(2) VS
A(2) VS
B(2) VS

All teams with 2-0 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 1-1 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.
All teams with 0-2 record in Pool Play will be seeded based on point spread. Maximum of 15 points.

All teams MUST call Kelly at 816-590-1685 between 10:30 and 11pm to find out their seed.

A(2)
B(2)
C(4)
C(4)
C(3)
A(3)
B(3)
C(3)
A(3)
B(3)

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

24-41 SAT
30-26 SAT
27-25 SAT
31-35 SAT
31-38 SAT
23-50 SAT
26-24 SAT
22-35 SAT
44-47 SAT
31-41 SAT

5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
6:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PM
8:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM

SMS MAIN-1
SMS MAIN-2
SMS AUX-2
SMS AUX-2
SMS AUX-2
SMS MAIN-1
SMS MAIN-2
SMS AUX-2
SMS MAIN-1
SMS MAIN-2




K C Premiere MAYB TOURNAMENT

MOKAN ECL BLACK 51

11TH/12TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

SIXERS 40

4TH SEED

SUN 10AM SMS AUX

KC HEAT 39

1ST SEED

SUN 12PM SMS AUX

MOKAN ECL BLACK 38

BRACKET A

SIXERS 43

5TH SEED

IA LIGHT BLACK 51

WINNER GAME 1

MO HYDRA 63

2ND SEED

SUN 12PM SMS MAIN-1

MOKAN ECL GREY 53

WINNER GAME 4

SUN 2PM SMS AUX

MO HYDRA 35

SIXERS

6TH SEED

SUN 10AM SMS MAIN-1

IALIGHT RED 23

3RD SEED

IA LIGHT BLACK 34

9TH SEED
IA LIGHT SCARLET 34

7TH SEED

SUN 10AM SMS MAIN-2

IA LIGHT SILVER 28

WINNER GAME 2

SUN 1PM SMS AUX

IA LIGHT SCARLET 19

WINNER GAME 5

BRACKET B

IA LIGHT BLACK

8TH SEED

WINNER GAME 3

WINNER GAME 6

CHAMPION



